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‘ 2 o L S o DETAILS.
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- | , , i S WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE ANCHORED THROUGH THE JAMB INTO THE WOOD 53915, ,Lake City,
0| i ( T 80”1 g | INSTALLED IN CEILING VENT OVER ROOF BUCK. FBC 1707.4.4.2 | : FLB60, 0070k 5410
| | - : : 6-10 : ] OR SOFFIT SEE ALSO PUBLISHED AND ATTACHED MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND M S YN
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. e pee e 8l ; o AT LY
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s ' X <t SOt ! 5 nowidge.
¥yl A T ol = o < SEE ALSO PUBLISHED AND ATTACHED MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND LIMITXTION: This design is valid for
i T.V :
t i e Copp | (ﬂ)T'EL' ..... o DETAILS. one biilding at specified Iocatign. In
P _%EDROO'V' #? waIIId 42" %l'féi_gh % é E ngng R r—— 3& @ o NOTE scacgﬁe(::?&Eﬁ?éﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁ:ﬁ%ﬂ?&ﬂﬁés
build as railiny ,"=: -6/ ' : = : 1 o :
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= I . &) — & s Tl . o P SEE ALSO PUBLISHED AND ATTACHED MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND rribiembind g e i
\ o l PLENUM f%_u\ " GE'I? 7 B Y - ) ) DETAILS. Do nd proceed without clarification.
& —> e — et AT R 1": 2 ALL BATHROOMS AND STAIR WAYS COPRIGHTS AND
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NOTE:
A FOUND ATION SURVEY SHALL BE PERFORMED AND A COPY ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
s ST
R'S USE, OR ALL PROPERTY MARKERS SH =
EXPOSED AND A 8TRING STRECHED FROM MARKER TO MARKER TélifLEgtl:FY

'REQUIRE D SETBACKS.
A PERMANENT S
MA IGN WHICH IDENTFIES THE TERMITE TRETMENT PROVIDE
AND NEED FOR RINSPECTION AND TREATMENT CONTRACT RENEWAL éHAFEL BE R
PROVIDED. THE SIGN SHALL BE POSTED NEAR THE WATER HEATER OR Mark Disosway, '
ELECTRICC PANEL. FBC 104.2.6 PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City,
FL 32056, 386-754-5419
NOTE:
CONDENSATE AND ROOF DOWNSPOUTS SHALL DISCHARGE AT - SRS e
AWAY FROM BUILDING SIDE WALLS. FBC 1503.4.4 sl atiaches, comply wih Forida Buldng
Code 2001, Section 1606 wind loads,
NOTE: i
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SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED WITHIN 1-0" OF THE BUILDING SID%DV?:O!\D&%YFEEADS LEMTATICN: Thin tow oo vallcLfor
s e
ct, '
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N FOR TERMITE INFESTATION, BETWE
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EXEPTION: PAINT OR DECORATIVE CEMENTIOUS FINISH LESS THAN /8" THICK dimencions. Fefor all uostions 10
ADHERED DIRECTLY TO THE FOUNDATION WALL FBC 1403.1.6 Wolf Schrom G.C. for resolution,
NOTE _ Do not proceed without clarification.
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g and consent o 0 rom ..
32-0" NOTE:
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ANCE OF SOIL AFTER THE INITIAL TREATMENT. FBC 1816, 1.3 For Structural Informations
Ut ol : d Requirements
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i - MUM 6 MiL VAPOR RETARDER MUST BE INSTALLED TO PROTECT see Structural Sheets
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e b PLACEMENT, RETREDMENT IS REQUIRED. FBC 1816.1.4
(PR : NOTE:
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5 i ¥ i 5 REE RGE GRADE WITHIN 1-0" OF THE STRUCTURE SIDEWALLS FBC 1816.1.6 YELIPAX: 506 S0 475
2 i ¥ : ' ! v W] Lo A CELL: 813-786-0730
[ i jal J %'-10" 1 T | e e L H /i/' H NOTE:
I i ) g 7 WE M T L LA AN EXTERIOR VERTICAL CHEMICAL BARRIER MUST BE INSTALLED AFTER
e e Lo _ CRALUi SPAC : : Iy : ! /1'/5 : CONSTRUCTlON IS COMPLETE INCLUDING LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION. ANY
it g I L SE : ReE ey SOIL DISTURBED AFTER THE VERTCAL BARRIER IS APPLIED SHALL BE |
S L4 L o X e il VAPPOR BARRIER ON GRADE [ 1 i RETREATED. FBC 1816.1.6 '
: \:f i {47 9| HOLD DOWN WITH PLASTIC SPIKES... | [1] | 6LAB ON FILL L L NOTE:
i 30.C.{BOTH IDIRECTIONS N Bl ALL BUILDINGS ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE PRE-CONSTRUGTION TREATMENT FBG
. i ‘| ' L] ! e .
L it i ol 1 5 NOTE:
1 i i AR ) : RTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE MUST BE ISSUED TO THE BUILDING
il A il ; ; s N DEPARTMENT BY A LICENSED PEST CONTROL COMPANY BEFOR A
o . Pl Nia CERTIFIGATE OF OCCUPANCY WILL BE ISSUED. THE CERTIFICATE OF
| AL el ees A g COMPLIANCE SHALL STATE: “THE BUILDING HAS RECEIVED A COMPLETE
i TebrEET -t Pk TREATMENT FOR THE PREVENTION OF SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES. THE
i | 04 | A RyR TREATMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITHAHERULES AND LAWS OF THE FLORIDA
i S P ? : . jﬁ 3 DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND BONSUMER SERVICES® FBC 1816.17
::L‘::::::::::::::i.'é e f /,;Cf E RJEITE;ER "
) ! L[ L L. WORK IS COMPLETE, LOOSE WOOD AND FILL MUST BE
0 i ! ? ! ; }/: | EV?'?E-??NBEHL(?%;??D REMOVED
E i o A WITHIN 1°-0" HE BUILDING. THIS INCLUDES ALL GRADE STAKES, TUB TRAP
- i | L Vg BOXES, FORMS, SHORING OR OTHER CELLULOSE CONTAINING MATERIAL. ‘E&E
N RE 2303.1.3
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i’ b o (vopuct ) A | O | {1 | |
/ ey T H
-\ = ot
| ' I,///( 28 #2..24" 0. = Py
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I 2(8 # > 24,, 0—-0—""' i ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
o - EXTERIOR WALL:
HARDY BOARD
\ , HOUSE WRAPP
s Tl RAILING FRAMED 36" HIGH 5 15/32" OSB =
o SECOND FLOQR 2424218 foar | 2/4 SPRUCE | WINDLOAD ENGINEER:
X v 7 0] [ R 13 INSULATION Mark Disosway,
e 0T ! 1 PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City,
— - o 1/2" DRYWALL FL 32056, 386-754-5419
vl l | CERTIFICATION: These plans and
i e L0  —— = - . i ineering", Sheet S-1
¢ g-3" 212 #2...18" O.C. " 4+ Vertical fireproofing : ; "Windload Engineering", Si )
: 5" /9.0" WH"N G " : - attached, comply with Florida Building
275 CEEOARVXINCE%SIN : e ) } + must be profided by blocking at Code 2001, Section 1606 wind loads,
STRINGERS ! 1 least every 8" and at the first floor {0 the best of my
7'.8" . L/__"\.l 5" DRYWALL Iavel (craw’ SpaCE) fo ﬁrSt kﬂo‘”‘edge.
P floorand at the second floor level N
K d at the roofintersection LIMITATION: This design is valid for
s =i e —— 7'-6" an ; ¢ one building at specified location. In
. o y 6'-6" 86" all openings and drillnoles - : case of conflict, structural requirements,
{ a - 7650 profidet for electrical, scope of work, and builder responsibilities
111~ i plumbing...etc at this blockings on sheet S-1 control.
i AT ( must be seald with fireproofing
AL M " e caulking material. DIMENSIONS:
MiE dt RRSTFLOOR | 2/12 fenlfh Lo e, i DROPP FLOOR 4" ; ng Stated dimensions supercede scaled
bt -1 V 3/4” STURDY BOARD fj % GARAGEFLOOR—— dimensions. Refer all questions to
STREET ‘1. ' 1 STREET | Wolf Schrom G.C. for resolution.
+* v + Do not proceed without clarification.
@ j § | COPYRIGHTS AND
/Z I PROPERTY RIGHTS:
17 6" ' Wolf Schrom G.C. of BAUHUS INC
3 Z 4 ’ ...... &' hereby expressly reserves its common
E : ; law copyrights and property right in these
l BER e instruments of service.
. Ll I SEE INSTRUCTIONS.OR This document is not to be reproduced,
8" WOODEN POST 6" (BS-BLOCK STRUGTURALSHEE’T& altered or copied in any form or manner
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EXISTING NATURAL
RETENTION AREA
SEVERAL ACRES

11—

1 12! 40

25 800 st
113"

39 4 70

115

LOTS

i Wo ) o - TSR B B

1141

23 000 sft ~_

115

UNE RAANAELD )

P,

WCUERT

| 119

12197
/ ,,,,, ~RESPECTIVELY LOT #5 IS APPROX. 115x 45’= 5000sft

NOTES:

1. TOTAL AREA =5 X ~1/2 ACR =25 ACR

2. HOUSES PROPOSED ARE TWO STORY HOUSES
W/ 1 CAR GARAGE, TOTAL AREA BUILT ON IS
APPROXIMATELY 1200 stt....

THIS IS 5% OF THE SINGLE LOT SIZE .

3. PROPOSED HOUSES ARE SET ON STEM WALLS,
CONCRETE-PILING OR WOODEN-STILTS ON
CONCRETE FOOTERS TO AVOID FLOODING OF THE

HOUSE STRUCTURE.

. LOTS ARE NOT IN A “ F.I.R.M.” FLOOD ZONE, BUT
{RE CONSIDERED IN PART OF IT AS FLOOD PRONE.

. ALL BIG TREES SHOWN IN THE SITUATION PLAN
SHALL BE KEPT AS FAR AS POSSIBLE.
ONLY SOME TREES SHALL BE REMOVED IN THE
REAR OF THE LOTS.

. ALL DRIVE WAYS ARE BUILT UP WITH GRAVEL
BUT IN FRONT OF GARAGE AN AREA OF 12/15’
IN 4 CONCRETE.

. TOTAL FILL PER LOT : ~ 40 yards FOR
DRAINFIELD, 35 yards FOR GARAGE AND 30 yards
FOR THE DRIVE WAY...THE HOUSES HAVE A JOIST-
FLOOR SYSTEM WITH CRAWL SPACE AND
THEREFOR NO FILL IS USED.
TOTAL OF APPROX. 105 yards OR 6 LOADS FILL ARE
USED PER HOUSE.

| 8. THE “NON-FLOOD-PRONE” AREA ON LOT #1 IS

120 APPROX. 115’ X 70’ = 8000 sft, THE “ IMPERVIOUS
~_ SURFACE DEVELOPMENT” AREA.. IS 973 sft

- THE RATIO IS 8000/ 973 = 8:1

THE “ IMPERVIOUS SURFACE DEVELOPMENT"
AREA.. IS 973 sft THE RATIO IS 5000/ 973 = 6:1

RESPECTIVELY LOT #6 IS APPROX. 225x 52'= 11700sft
THE “ IMPERVIOUS SURFACE DEVELOPMENT”
AREA.. IS 973 sft THE RATIO IS 11700/ 973 = 12:1

THEREFOR A GRADING PLAN SHOULD NOT BE

NECCESSARY !
IMPERVIOUS SURFACE CALCULATION:
HOUSE & GARAGE =32'x24" =768sft
DRIVEWAYSLAB =12'x15 =180sft
SEPT.TANK = 25 sft

TOTAL =973 sft

RETENTION AREA
SEVERAL ACRES
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LOT GRADING DETAIL
. GRAWL SPACE UNDER | q
CRA |
GRADING TYPE B
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REVISIONSE

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

WINDLOAD ENGINEER:

Mark Disosway,

PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City,
FL 32056, 386-754-5419

CERTIFICATION: These plans and
"Windload Engineering", Sheet S-1,
attached, comply with Florida Building
Code 2001, Section 1606 wind loads,
to the best of my

knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design Is valid for

one building at specified location. In

case of conflict, structural requirements,
scope of work, and builder responsibilities
on sheet 8-1 control.

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to

Wolf Schrom G.C. for resolution.

Do not proceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND

PROPERTY RIGHTS:

Wolf Schrom G.C. of BAUHUS INC
hereby expressly reserves its common
law copyrights and property right in these
instruments of service.

This document is not to be reproduced,
altered or copied in any form or manner
without first the express written permissio
and consent of Wolf Schrom G.C.

NOTE:

For Structural Informations
and Requirements,

see Structural Sheets

by Mark Disosway PE
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(36" MIN. IF SERVING
AS GUARDRAIL)

REVISIONS

NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP

PLATE WITH 8d AT 4" O.C. FOR UPLIFT
NOTE: RISERS AT 7 3/4" MAX

GRADE & SPECIES TABLE
2x6 HANDRAIL/CAP BE LESS THAN 24" OR MDRE THAN 25" 412" (TYPICAL) | TOE NAILED THRU HEADER
ATTACHED TO SPINDLES . IST HAVE 1" NOSE TOE NAILED THRU HEADER i Brisi GENERAL NOTES:
PER SECTION VIEW e S _& INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD Fb (psi) | E (107psi) ——— ST
2" SQ. SPINDLES ) 3 2x6- FABRICATE .
Z CED SO A 4" I o E APPROXIMATELY \ 1 = %8 SYP #2 1200 16 TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
S <—11——2 TREADS 3" AS SHOWN FBC 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPOFARY AND
SPHERE CANNOT -1 : . f 10 SYP #2 1050 16 PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
B ce ThC Lo P ATACHED 2x # : ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANLFACTURER
) STRINGERS W/ FASTEN TO CAP s _ B AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUIDER'S
— [ (916dNALLS 2x2 WOOD —r WITH (1) 2 1/2" 3 3 3 2x12 SYP #2 975 1.6 RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO Ll e G
o P SPINDLE #8 WOOD SCREW = i ¥ H SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
__ ATTACH SPIN 8 . 1/4" CNTRSUNK ! ! X INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
2| 70 SKIRT BOARD r_ij‘zjs%l"”g}_CES i ~—LSTA18 (UN.O.—+ ) GLB 2AP-V3 SP 2400 1.8 REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
= - ) e e b S CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
= ———FASTEN TO SKIRT SEE STRUCTTURAL PLAN e e EE e LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7
3% ‘7_1“2 FINISHED 112 SKIRT 2512 o BOAE{D WITH (2) CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
SKIRT BOARD ] BDARD STRINGER ] 17/8"#6 WOC&'D LVL MICROLAM 2900 2.0 .
o | » SCREWS 1/4" CSK FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
B STRAP STUDS SP4/6 TOP & BOTTOM 2% 4/6 STUD)S AT 16" 0.C PS PARALAM 2900 20 GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
212 STRINGER OR (2) H2.5A TOP & BOTTOM @ 32" O.C. SPF #2 " " L LA : VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE
1/2* FINISHED — N 212 STRINGER 1/2" GYPSUM 1x12 SKIRT BOARD UN.O. (4) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS
GYPSUM @ 30" 0.C. MAX TOE NAILED THRU SILL CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI.
1/2" X 7" WELDGE ANCHORS INTO JACK STUD U.N.O.
AT 48" OC U N.O. WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KS|, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
ELEVATION VIEW PLAN YIEW SECTION VIEW (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH \PPROVED
e SIS — MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3.
LTRSS ORCSUPONME BRIEAS SPAR e enss o B s sl I FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINNORCEMENT.
L et FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUEC YARD
' e X PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SLPPLIER
X X X TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING CFFICIAL.
e 2 it K N 2 CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
. . | . Y = = C
HANDRAIL @ 34" MIN. - ' TYEPICAL ST'%&PP'NG (UhN.O.} ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. HE LENGTH /
38" MAX. FROM NOSING N N gg\Nw?fo“E%ﬁNglszG W (SEE STRUCTURAL PLA ? WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
" " MAX. 1 0 3 3 CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUB.ECT TO
BEENINCI R SERNMINGAR GUARRRAIE) Y (36" MIN. IF SERVING AS GUARDRAIL) INTERI OR ?—E-ARI NG WALL H 4 ¥ OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
90" N\ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0 K _ EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
I A S A S L W Rl PN R AT WM £ & L U A k8 i e A T WL
JOIST @ 24" O.C. WITH 3/4" T&G— ’ 'r N 9-11/8 AFF. REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 48 * DB (30" FJR #5 BARS);
@ SP4 OR (2) H2.5A OR (2) SSP 4 . TO 10-9" W IGHT UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-%, U.N.O.
9-11/8 AF.F. I L] [ \ ALL OPENINGS (U.N.O.) (1) 2x4 @ 16" OC -9" WALL HE
I [~
g-11/8"AFF ‘|L i) I | (2) SIMPSON SPH4 w/ (6) - 10d (2) 2X44 SPF #2 TOP PLATE GLULAM BEAMS: ~ GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAYSUPPLY AN
@ - | Ll (1) 2X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 110" U.N.O. (1)2x4 @ 12" OC | TO 13-0" WALL HEIGHT ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SZING CALCS.
13" ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
R e H A S (1 ).2>240%3;: 21 g"al“ E&E‘? |_-|'i’|G3|_|-|L-j SIE.IJO APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
N SPACED SO THAT A 4" SPHERE e (FOR: 1 L N.O) . — STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6°0C PANEL EDGES, 120C INTERMEDATE
I A\ CANNOT PASS THROUGH = (1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10" WALL HEIGHT MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0C, UNO.
JOIST @ 24° CC. WITH 34 T&G '/ TYPICAL HEADER STRAPING DETAIL STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: __ MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
" . B " ; AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
L g?‘l)‘érr]éERs o | AR SCALE: 1/2"=1-0 (1)2x6 @12"0C | TO 20.0' WALL HEIGHT SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
T+ FRAME WAL TYPICAL) | / = TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALL/TION
( | (2) SIMPSON LSTA21 J INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
A= w/ (8) -16d TO HEADER ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWNGS BUT NO
AND (8) -16d TO STUD PACK G5LULAM HEADER U.N.O LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
] SIEE STRUCTURAL PLAN WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2* BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2° x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3"x 3" x 9/64" WITH
0-0" A.F.F. 1STFIN. FLR. o 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO.
L~ NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FB¢ TEST
2x6 SYP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
ATTACH GARAGE DOOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT
STAIR DETAIL EACH SIDE OF DOOR OPENING WITH 3/8"x4" LAG (2) KINGS STUDS
—_— SCREWS w/ 1" WASHER LAG SCREWS MAY BE w/ (2) ROWS 10d ﬂ
SCALE: NT3 COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT |
’ TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWS OR 12" 0.C. EACH SIDE (2) JACKS STUDS
STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131 x 3 1/4" Wyl (2) ROWS 10d @ BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY
DOORWIDTH | 3/8"x4*LAG | grao0 | (2)ROVISOF ) THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK,
& GRS R S~ CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
o : = 00 SIMPSON LTTI31 (2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLCCKED 1'-15 16 a.L. ¥0L; - w/ (18) - 10d & SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN
ILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMNON NAILS ; : 3 "y 10" PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBC 2(01
M - 18" 0.c 3"0.C 3roc 5/8" x 10" ANCHOR BOLT
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" 0.C. FIELD, 4" O.t. GABLES 16'- 18 160.C. e 2, REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
SYP#2 RAFTERS — = - BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
(SEE FRAMING PLANS) I THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
\—FOUNDATKC)N SEE VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
SEE FOOTIING DETAILS SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL 32056, 386-754-5419
(2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP ILATE L A_N CHOR TA_BLE BEARING LOCATIONS. ——
2x6SYP #2 DOOR BUCK i OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS Stated dimensions supercede scaled
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED MANGFACTURER'S EMGINCERING dimensions. Refer all questions to
BRACKET. b E Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
TYPICAI; GARAG E DOORH EAD E-R §TR___.AP| NG D......_.._......ETAI L LE?ETTE%W&?{; o UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFT LBS. SPF|  TRUSS CONNEGTOR* TOPLATES | TO RAFTER/TRUSS TO STUDS Do not proceed without clarification.
GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION DETAIL SEALEAS =l RWt. (BEE BTHIGIIRA PLAN) < 420 < 245 HSA 3-8d 3-8d COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
P — — Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
SCALE: N.T.S < 455 < 265 HS 4-8d 4-8d D_E.§ IGN QATA its common law copyrights and property right in
8P4/6 @ 32" O.C. R 7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTION DETAIL g e ha 280 264 these instruments of service. This document is
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS e not to be reproduced, altered o copied in any
NOTE: 6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" O.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES SCALE:N.T.S. < 455 < 320 H3 4-8d 4-8d WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004, SECTION 1609 E]::rTn O TiRaner g{;ﬁ“slu;tfg?m;egg?:ﬁa“;”“E"
%E'?ESIE’LLEEEEAL%AFTIEES ¥ cpe L < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE R00FS: CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | h
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE s 2X4 LADDER BEAM < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 6( FT; NOT acomiiod fis plan, nd Uiat 16 apgoabls
APPROVED SEALANT ( SUPPORTIVE S TS s S 5o ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
BEAMS SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.) comply with section 1608, florida building code
< 745 < 565 H8 5-10d, 1 1/2" 5-10d, 1 1/2" 2004, to the best of my knowledge.
BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE
< 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 1 1/2" LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
_/\ T (2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE g@é)&zﬁﬁgﬁrﬁm < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 11/2" BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION Bulking, ateseched leosson.
/\/ zzgasszﬁflgnzsgcu.r MHCR R < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2" 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
s
< 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d 2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B MR HIEOSAY
P.E. 53915
< 1470 < 1265 H16-1 10-10d, 1 1/2" 2-10d, 1 1/2" 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
< 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2'|  2-10d, 1 1/2" -
Mo el / U < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2° 7-10d 1 1/2" b eieialonlionuil il
w/8d @ 8" 0.C. CS20 @ 32" 0.C. (10) - 10d 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
SAME STUD AS SP4/6 NOTE: K < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12-10d 112" | 12-10d 1 1/2"
== SR A 4 24"MAX | . 3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S : /K s < 2400 > -HTS24 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
P - ; 2-ON .
i;gg g&gggg‘ﬁ L i gp%%ﬁ'ggine; EA. SUPPORTIVE < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING, 1606.2
ALAN | NAILED WITH 14-10d COLUMN
(2} 24416 SFER2 DOUBLE TiP PLATE s Y GO RN P 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (FBC TABLE %606.2 B&C)
FLOOR SYSTEM SEE X .
FLOOR FRAMING PLANS : -
SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM < 3965 < 3330 MGT 22 -10d e ED Boh Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
NAIL THRU 2x4 INTO P S, \ 10 100
BEAM W/4-16d =
DETAIL FOR SINGLE BEAM < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16 -10d e oD 1 [19.9]21.8 [181 -184
%‘ SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. s
—— 2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN SCALE: N.T.S. 258" ED ROD 2 19.9 [-25.5 |118.1 -21.8
SEE STUD TABLE < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16-10d e 20hg 406 406 BAUHUS INC.
DIN
?ﬁﬁ“&&" ﬁé?ﬁé‘&ﬁ%”ﬁu Asowg’ 2-5/8" THREADED ROD 3 [19.9]-255 (181 -21.8
7/16" 0.5.B. WALL SHEATHNG < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16-10d 12" EMBEDMENT 30'hg 68.3 42.4 :
ggégﬂmggmﬁm BEAM CORNER CONN EC'TION DETAIL STUD STRAP CONNECTOR* TO STUDS 4 1218|236 (185 -20.4 RENTAL HOME
6" 0.C. EDGE, 12" 0.C. FIED / . | =]=F (=2 . 5 1218|291 185 226
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTE) I e AL SHEATHING SCALE- NT.S < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d 4-10d : 118 -
ON SFRUCTURAL PLAN 8d COMMON NAILS | < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE | 1-10d 4-10d Dnore & Windows 1218 251 ADDRESS:
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD LOT #1, HOLLYBROOK S/D
T V4| — , < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d 8-10d Worst Case LAKE CITY. FL 32025
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED (Zone 5, 10 ft2) , FL. 32025
1 ON STRUCTURAL PLAN < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d
SUPPORTIVE BEAM < 885 < 760 SP4 E-10d. 11/2" B8x7 Garage Daoor 195 -22.9
1240 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2" 16x7 Garnge Door, 115:5 -21.0
< < - g =
IF BEAW JOINT S AT Mark Disosway P.E.
f;%i}:ffg:gg“ﬂ%’;—m < 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 1/2" P.O. Box 868
LSTA1ig ON ONE SIDE < 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10-10d, 1 1/2" o )
1235 1165 LSTA18 14-10d Lake City, Florida 32026
< < -
1235 1235 LSTA21 16-10d FRona: (356) 754 - 9419
< < 123
DESIGN LOADS Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
< 1030 < 1030 Cs20 18-8d indloadengineer@bellsouth.net
T g = = FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) il il
PRINTED DATE:
. 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS
- STUD ANCHORS TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION ( ) October 17, 2005
1305 LTT19 8-16d 1/2" AB TTICS RAG
< 1350 < 30 PSF (A WITH STO E) AN BV SHECKED BY:
) < 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2" 1/2" AB 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12) EVAN BEAMSLEY
== 4-SIMPSON LSTA18 = o -
(2N SIDE.2.0N B < 2775 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12)
OTHER SIDE) POST < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 18- 16d 5/8" AB 16 PSF (412 TO <12:12)
< 1400 < 1400 PAHD42 16-16d ' )
< 3335 < 3335 HPAHD22 16-16d 12 PSF (1212 AND GREATER) FINALS DATE:
SUPP'ORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DETAIL < 2200 < 2200 ABU#4 12-164 72 AB STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) July 26, 2005
SEE FOUNDATION DETAIL SCALE: WN.T.S. < 2300 < 2300 ABUG6 12-16d 1/2" AB SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF JOB NUMBER:
< 2320 < 2320 ABUSS 18- 16d 2-5/8" AB NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY) 507254
TWO STORY WALL SECTION T T
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" ONE STORY WALL SECTION
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" S 1
OF 2 SHEETS




REVISIONS

?I_1 Ll 3!_0" 6‘_2!‘ 4!_6‘\ 1 20‘_0"
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